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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Perry Hall Road, 550 +/-* N

centerline of Belair Road g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11" Election District

5" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4019 Perry Hall Road)

Dennis G. and Mary Bayer
Petitioners * CASE NO. 06-550-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Dennis G. and Mary
Bayer. The variance request is for property located at 4019 Perry Hall Road in the Perry Hall
area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to construct a an accessory building (pole barn) with a maximum

height of 20 feet in lieu of the 15 feet permitted. The subject properly and requested relief are

more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners state the additional 5 feet

of ceiling height 1s necessary for storage of farm equipment which requires a higher ceiling.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

A Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was received from the Office of Planning,
dated May 25, 2006 which recommended certain changes to the site plan including technical
corrections, location of {rees and limits of disturbance, and other restrictions.

In response the Petitioner submitted a revised site plan, exhibit 2, and agreed to the

estrictions. On June 13, 2006 the representative of the Planning Office sent revised comments

hich indicate that the revised site plan complies with the Planning Office comments.

licable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
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“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
vartances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall requite public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1n the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and

specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propetty
having been posted on May 7, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file 1o indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R., Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I find that

the requested variance should be granted with conditions.
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BALTI MORE COUNTY

M ARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITIHI. JR. ILLIAM|J. WISEMAN III

County fxecitfive Zbning Commissioner

June 1, 2006

DENNIS G. AND MARY BAYER
4019 PERRY HALL ROAD
PERRY HALL MD 21128

Re: Peiition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-550-AV
Property: 4019 Perry Hall Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bayer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-~captioned case. The petition
{or administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz
Enclosure

ce: Richard E. Matz, P.E., Colbert Matz Rosenfell, Inc., 2835 Smith Avenue, Suile G,
Asepne, Baltimore, MD 21209

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenuc, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fux 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.inio



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located af 1019 Perry Hall Road

which is presently zomed . Re-2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The undersigned. legal
ownet(s) of the property situate 1n Baltimore County and which is described In the descriplion and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereol, hereby pelilion for a Variance from Section(s) 1

400.3 BCZR, to construct a pole barn accessory building with a
maximum height of 20 feet in lieu of 15 feet permitted. ’

of the zoning reguialions of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, o1 we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and testrictions of Baltimore Gounty adopled pursuant {o the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l[/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee. Legal Owner(s);
| _ Dennis G. Bayer
Name - 1ype or Print m Pri 2 ) i
t
, S - o\ edmmag % : |
Signature Signature
| | Mary Baver
Address Telephone No NE/FP'E - Type ot Py
s e
o o :__.Z;%a . 1 )
City State Zip Code Sighature T T
Attorney For Petitioner: 4019 Perry Hall Road 410-668-7779
Addrass Telephone No
Perry Hall MD 21128
Narne - Type or Print City State i Zip Cotle
. . _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature , B | ’
Richard E, Matz, P.E,
- - -~ - ; tz Rosenfe] (nc.
Company ﬁ%%bex;t—b&a_ telt, lInc.
Address | ephone No. Address - 410 %%)#1%]?&3?*18[1
- S _ Baltimore MD 21209
City Stale Zip Code Cily T Slate 7 TTTTZs Code

f‘hiPUb“U T;f’;f"lﬂ having been formally Eiﬁﬂmtnhd?tilﬁrldfgr ftt:iuntittm bfe“lfequ'rtred, It is ordered by the Zoning Comnussioner of Baltimore County
5 ( | - al Ihe subject matter of s petilion be sel for a public bearng, advertised as required 2 1
reguiations of Baltimore Counly and that the property bo reposted. P | ge tised, as requised by the zonng

Zomng Commissionar of Balimore Golunly

— "ﬂl I |
CASE NO., (ch"h gs‘) ‘‘‘‘‘ A ____ .. Reviewed By Q}H\)(/\/\/\ Date 7 )]- “_\0

-
T

REV 10/25/01 Jngs \Q"\\\Q\O ) ‘ Estimated Posting Date S" 7= O \f_j



strative Variance

Aﬂidﬂﬁt ig Support of Admini

The undersignhad hai;atiy affirms under the penalties of parjuty to the Zoning Commigstoner of Baltimore County, as
in the personal knowltedge of the Affiant(s) and thal Afflant(s) is/are

follows: That the inforination heraeln glven is wit pe . .
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schaeduled in the future with regard thereto.

4019 Perry Hall Road S

Addreas
Perry Hall  Mb 21128
Clly State 2p Code

That the Affiant(s) dae:aa__/dm prasantly reside at

That based upon peréﬁiﬁal knowladge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Variance at the above:

cfwledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and

That the Affiant(s) ackno | |
adyettising fee and mayibe required to provide additional information.

)
D(. /L) 7
é"i'gwnature gﬁﬁé)%‘/\/ S{H/ﬁurﬂa 7o ZZ:““’Q = %

Mmﬁq bmqﬁh ("
Name - Type of Print ./ ”

'pe:.am. W\c, (o, g’a:aj

Narre - Type or Print

_Jd_qu“HHHH“HH“HH_H_"H.‘-H-HHHHHHHHHHHh-lHIiHllHHh—-*Th—-HFHHHH-thiJﬂ#HhHHH_“d_"

“““““““““““““““““““““ -
STATE OF MARYLAND/COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

i
1

"7 .
| HEREBY GERTIFY, thf%é??’ day of s/

of Maryland, in and, for the Qoi}tﬁamresa:dj H:),@'r-saaéﬂy appeared ﬁ
Woacids ) : ,,
Ay A Y " oMty oD s MR A
rein, perspnaily known or satisfacturili dentified to me Bs suc@/ﬁfﬁ;’mnt(s).

the Afflant(s) 1§

odddé  hefore me, a Notary Public of the State

T
T

AS WITNESS my hand arjd-[uatarial Seal e
el Notary PLbN

i My Commission Expires fﬁ/%?’ /

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidflﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undarsigned hersby afflrms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore County, as
hin the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and thal Affignt(s) ls/are

follows:  That the information harain given is wit
competent to testify thereto in the event thal a public hearing.is schaduled in the future with regard thereto.

4019 Perry Hall Road L

Addreas
Perry Hall MD L 21128
o Stale’ | ZhTode

That based upon personal knowladge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance al the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficutty)

Lo w-—,emm{— [Ae,\i)(,d— | l/le..*c:,ew%&a.rg -—P/\” CS'W%QJ
Q‘Q —@m ﬁcﬁuu_/kjvwe,mi- /Z,LQ[)LM(V-@ A b‘ﬁb’)

ce i \\ FLCS

That the Affiant(s) doss/do prasently raside at

Tha the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand 15 filed, Afflant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
adpertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

//?M_/f %. Wb gt )

T Signalure

Sighature

™ - Mmr’\:} ("
_HQ&V& "2 ' E?;aijgf - ‘ Name - Type ‘Prljr?% B -

Nitme - Typo or Prnt

. — e e — - -_— — — a s - ™ - an ha — et - o] . - — " [ [ [ — - - an mal - — - - = - Fr] - -— — - - - — ol S [ - — - - e - e - L L) —_ - wull sk i [ o] w—d - [ ] —_ Ll — - — - s - L o e e ey i - = — .y — ol ol —
-l L |

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

Z ' -
| HERERY CERTIFY, this 7 k day of _/ z/ i & .. befare me, & Notary Public of the State

of Marytand, in ang for the Gouyy)aforesaid rspnally appeared )
AT , /
WZ’LH S
Affiant(s],

7 ;
.- ’ -
‘ )%/ ,c&/rf/tr/ @,//ﬁf X 3N N Sl

the Affiani(s) ferein, personally known or safisfacforlly identified fo mg as si
e

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Pubi fgjﬁfﬂ " @A"‘“'”/
. Notary Pubiic
a1/

Viy Commission Expires

REV 10/26/01
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This Petition shall be flintl with the Department ot Permits and Deve
owner(s) of the property @itlualm In Baltimore County and which 15 describe
made a parl hetcol, heieby petition for a Vanance from Section

400.3 BCZR,
maximum hej

ol the zoning regulations ¢
ol this petlion form

—_

:
i
;
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Property is 1o be posted ar,
. of we, agree lo pay expens
regulations and restrictions o;

Contract Purchaser/Léssee:

i -
i
o

Petition for Administrative Variance

w the Zoning Comunissioncer of Baltimore Cownty

for the property loeated af 4017 Perry Hall Road

which s prosently zomed

RC-2.

lopment Management, The undersigned, legal
d h the description and plal attached harelo and

(

to construct a pole barn accessory building with a
ght of 20 feet in lieu of 15 feet permitted.

5)

f Ealumure GCounty, to the zoning taw of Ballimore County, for the reasons indicaled on the back

t. advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
e, of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agiee o and are to

a5 o0 | _ he bounded by the zoning
Baltimare County adopted pursuant io the zohtng law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Ywe arc the lepal owner(s) of the property which
s the subjec! of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

| | L Demnis G. Bayver
Name - Type or Pnnt , NH%WDE o1 Prnl
| _ 1 L 5 é\ ANAD ’B.
Signature LR igrature %
L Mary Baver
Address 1elephone No Na 16 - Type or Pyt
. e * Y e

Ciy Stele Z1p Code 4 ’ et -
Attorney For Pefitionef; - 4019 Perry Hall Road  410-668-7779

E Adrress Telephone No

1 N Perry Hall MD 21128
Narne - Type or Print j City State Zip Code

B i Represantative fo be Contacted:

Signature - , , ,

f Richard L. Matz, P.E.
_ — - o - _— : rt-Matz. Bosenfelt, Inc, _
Gompany | a%%@b% bz .

e[
| . A _ _ 2835 G _Smith Ave.. _410=-653-3838
Address . Tulephone No Address Telephone No.
N . o Baltimore MD 212009
Cily i Siate Zin Code City State” " Zip Code

A Bublic Hearing haviny besn
this day of

blélfﬂﬂn}* demanded andfor found to be reguired, It is ordered by

. the Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore {;mfnty,
_ that the subjecl matter of this petition be

sel for & public hearng, adverlised, as requad by the Zonmg

regutations of Baltimore Counly a

1

~SSO A

idh'tii*.:at lhe property be 1eposted

T

Zoning Gomnussioner of Balbimose County

Al e =l

CASE NO. Ob

REV 10/25/01

‘Reviewed By\ Qj\f“'\i\ Date L“’f‘ ‘ ?~7 L \C]
S-"7-9%%

—+a

Estimated Posting Date

b AWV \‘*YL

e I
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Civil Engineers « Surveyors * Planners

ZONING DESCRIPTION
4017 PERRY HALL ROAD

Beginning at a point on the west side of Perry Hall Road, which is 50 feet wide, at
a distance of 550 feet, more or less, north of the centerline of Belair Road (U.S.
Route 1}, which is of varying width, thence the following courses and distances:

S 36°13'04" W 316.77 feet;

S 37°21'40" W 314.93 feet;

N 45°32'56" W 563.60 feet;

N 49°04°41" £ 787.62 feet, thence

S 24°37'137, 445.20 feet to the Point of Beginning.

As recorded in Deed Liber 11218, folio 343, containing 7.94 acres, more or less.
Being Lot 1 of the Delano Property Minor Subdivision, No. 03-014-M. Also known
as 4017 Perry Hall Road and located in the 11" Election District.

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: {410) 653-7953
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DE:!’RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@OPMENT MANAGEMENT
¥ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06| 550D |.a Address f/[ 0/ 7 @%ff /7//‘9’// @/f

Contact Person: .r._J MIJTZQW Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Nam
Filing Date: %“27‘(9 {g Posting Date: 57 O o Closing Date: 5 ZZ_' Do

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner Is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phoste# certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

1
Fir B RN RE P R g G AR L R N o L L AR R PR AR R G RN LN NN N L N SN R L L R ek AL S L S o i el ek S el — o ek e P R ey e ll ko e el e e s s ok L T T B L e s ph g L S gl e P e e T b e S L i T R T R e el el iy B B L L oy i L L e e e ) e e N [ o ol ket ek B [ B el ke B L O O ek ot ] e B B B A ek d

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06'—_5;5’0 A Address 0O /C{ 106312’;?\/} //4 // (@

Petitioner's Name | f}ri Vgl S bﬁ\i e Te!epéone GO bbd -~ 77 ‘l
Posting Date: S" 1O \@ F Closing Date: ' 2 Z («;s

A VAZ T an CE s ( "C
Wording for Sign: _To Permi r) Mo (E ff?;c)rzvu wm--t ) )iqu*/\”‘ Q

gz D’p{ t A L{EU\ O“(_’* F[JZ\E: QI«'Q—M|\"Y‘W“€D fS ’P’}

WCR - Revised 6/25/(4

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: S..S O

Petitioner: _D E= aJng) 8 Ir% Aoy S
Address or Location: K ( G Pt‘:ﬂﬁ‘-&‘ Ha \{ I‘Z!Q ﬁ\ (e £ | ( ]’ WH’; 7\ 7.8

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
—
o

Name: ) B o

Address: | | B
FYINR

Telephone Number: L} | - (O \O X —"777) 67

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ

F—



Department of Pcrmi‘

Dcvclﬂpmcnt Mﬂnagcment Baltimore Coun ty

S —_—

James T Smuth, v, County FFyecutive
Tenothy M Kotroco, Director

Directors Olhice
County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Mai yl:-m{'l 21204
Tel, 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

May 22, 2006

Dennis G. Bayer
Mary Bayer

4019 Perry Hall Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bayer:
RE: Case Number: 06-550-A, 4019 Perry Hall Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 27, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel
Richard E. Matz, P.E. Colbert, Matz Rosenfelt, Inc. 2835 G Smith Avenue Baltimore

21209

Visit the C{}unty’r; Website at www.lmltirnﬂrt:{:ﬂuntyﬂnlinc.inﬁ)
b
(9 Printed on Recycled Papar
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Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
el 410-887-4500

James T Smitth, Jr, County Evecutive
John J Hotman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 May 8,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Digtribution Meeting of: May 15,2006
Item Numbexrs: 537 thru 557

540

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bogley Jr.
Flire Marshal's Office

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cos File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
2
‘_—J@ Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tiumothy M. Kotroce, Directot DATE: May 12, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
e .
EFROM: Demnis A, Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau ol Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commiitee Meeting
For May 15, 2006
ltem Nos: 441, 537, 538, 539, 540,
542, 544, 547, 548, 549@;@ 551,
532,553, 554, 555, 556, and 557

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
iems, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:¢lw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-05102000.doe



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTRA-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: John Murphy; Baltimore County Deputy Zoning Commissioner

DATE: 06/13/06

FROM: Kevin M. Gambrill; District 5 Community Planner

SUBJECT: 4019 Perry Hall Road

Please be advised that the Office of Planning has approved the site plan and elevation drawings
recently submitted for the subject property in relation 1o case number 6-550. Revised site plan

shows the required limits of disturbance as required. Further, the detailed elevation drawings ate
satisfactory to this Office.

Kindly approve the petitioner’s request for height variarice to construct the proposed pole barn.
Should you have any questions or concerns, do not hesilate to contact me directly.

SACOMPLANMemo Shelt doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 25, 20006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 4019 Perry Hall Road i oy e f' ,'}'I: f 1‘ T' ! 3
INFORMATION: N
Item Number: 6-550 MAY 2 5 2o0n
Petitioner: Dennis G. Bayer i AN

Zoning: DR 2 FaHnyt I a

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the following conditions are

ntet;

1. Petition shall be revised to show correct zoning designation for the subject property from RC-2 1o
DR-2.

2. Site plan must show existing tree locations and proposed limits of disturbance.

3. Proposed pole barn shall not have any indoor plumbing, kitchen facilities or other provisions that
may allow for the habitation of the structure as separate living quarters.

4. Architectural elevation drawings for the proposed pole barn shall be submitted to and approved
by this Office prior to the issuance of a building permit.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambrill at 410-387-
3480.

r
i

Prepared by:

.-l"...-ﬁ_f.a

4
/ey el
”/ z’/

Division Chief: |
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVVZACW-550.doc



State ghw a

Admiristration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 5. Steele, L{, Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator

Date: 5.4 .70/

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore Countly Office of Item No. S 57

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

J) LM

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgrediein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ ) AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impuired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 70T North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ¢ Phone 410.545.0300 » www.anarylandioads.com




MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN II1

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

June 2, 2006

RICHARD E. MATZ, P.E.

COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.,
2835 SMITH AVENUE, SUITE G
BALTIMORE, MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Vatiance
Case No. 06-550-AV
Property: 4019 Perry Hall Road

Dear Mr. Matz:

The above-referenced administrative variance has been given to me for review. As
you can see, the Planning Office requests certain changes to the site plan and conditions. If

you agree, would you send me a revised site plan. If not, please let me know so I can set the
matter in for public hearing.

Very truly yours,

Yo N bmﬂﬂ%
John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz
Enclosure

cc: Dennis G. And Mary Bayer, 4019 Perry Hall Road, Perry Hall MD 21128
Kevin Gambrill, Office of Planning

Post-it” Fax Note 7671 |Pate{ _exm ol
To Fro v oy ]
D, . e ; Co. .
Qﬁy@m_,.i e ZJ_ “ ity C 1
Phc@\# ey Phothe’# \

'{LlE...-.,JEE::..‘}-Sk ‘*‘-h'\(mk, - Car A
Fax # / Fax # "‘

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www. baltimorecountyonline.info
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I
W1l ) J. Wiseman, III, gﬂg Commissioner

May T 006

Page2 “*l

M(}reove Mour office has propetly required a hearing in these cases in the p
most recdntly Casofo. 06-438-A attached. (It should be noted that even the Of4
Community Conser@on, who supported the variance in 06-438-A, und g (id our
position 1 ﬁhat a hearing? \ | propnate) It would be patently arbitrary ancgg pir to apply
the heamig requlrement gsistently in undersized lot cases. 4
F EJI‘_‘ f[hese reasons, oum
case in ad¢ordance with the usti}

i 2
..l
.

gist you will review this
¥ and variances.

s submits on the record.
Mdards for undersized

!
| 4

Since ' Y

HM/Z MMWW&;

Max Zimmerman
Vs Counsel for Baltimore County

Nﬁ MMLUO

Carole S. i‘»' 110
Deputy Peop Counsel
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

®

Civil Engineers » Surveyors * Planners

June 5, 2006

Commissioner John V. Murphy
401 Bosley Avenue, Rm. 405
Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-550-AV, 4019 Perry Hall Road
CMR No. 2002074

Dear Commissioner Murphy,
We agree to all the requested changes in your letter of 6/2/06, as follows:

1. The petition should be changed 1o reflect the correct zoning
designation for the subject property, which is DR-2. This was
an oversight; the zoning is listed correctly on the plan. By this
letter, we are authorizing you 1o make the change.

2. We have added existing tree locations and proposed limits of
disturbance for the pole barn. There are no trees near or in the
area of the pole barn. There are trees along the western
property line.

3. We have added a note to the plan stipuilating that the proposed
pole barn shall not have any indoor plumbing, kitchen facilities
or other provisions that may allow for the habitation of the
structure as separate living quarters.

4. Elevation drawings for the pole barn have already been
submitted to the Office of Zoning and will be made available to
the Office of Planning.

We look forward to your issuance of an Order in this case.

CC.

Dennis and Mary Bayer
Kevin Gambrill

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: (410) 653-7953
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26. FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT NON-DISTURBANCE NOTE: P
THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR DISTURBANCE 4,
OF VEGETATION IN THE FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT EXCEPT AS PERMITTED | K¢
B8Y THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION N
AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT,

27. FOREST BUFFER PROTECTIVE COVENANTS NOTE: - SITE

ANY FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE
COVENANTS WHICH MAY BE FOUND N THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE

COUNTY AND WHICH RESTRICT DISTURBANGE AND USE OF THESE AREAS.
Il-l-l-"""'-——_
\ " * 28. AT THIS TIME PARCEL A IS NON—BUILDABLE., N ORDER FOR PARCEL A 71O o
- & SHERTZER  PROPERTY BECOME A BUILDABLE LOT, THE DEVELOPER MUST COMPLY WITH ALL A
\ PLAT BOOK L.H.K.,Jr. 42 FOLIO 27 REGULATIONS IN PLACE AT THE TIME A REQUEST IS MADE. & %,
A AN
/\ —— 29. LOCAL OPEN SPACE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS MINOR SUBDIVISION. A L Y
/ EX. WELL & 4
& / / 30. IN ACCORDANCE WITH BILL NO. 18-90, SECTION 26—276 DREDGING, FILLING OR S N\
| ;7 | / ;/ / ] /\ CONSTRUCTION IN ANY WETLAND IS PROHIBITED. Qv
!
FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT / 2 // / / ) L ) | 31. THE WETLANDS ON PARCEL A WERE APPROVED BY THE STAFF OF ENVIROMENTAL
LINE_TABLE ) / J/ / / -~ \ | y MPACT REVIEW ON OCTOBER 9, 2002
PT# | BEARING DISTANCE o/ / f : ]/éARA 3 ° .
, / -/ \ — 32. A ZONING FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED VICINITY MAP
FBL IN 45°32'56° w| 88.40 / / / / / 74 ' DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF LOTS CREATED (AS GENERAL NOTES: | I SCALE: 1"=500"
FBZ [N 29°c6/0u" B | 4908 / -/ / / / / P | ' DETERMINED FROM ZONING AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF . SITE AREA. |
FB3 [N 23°19'30* E| 8.25’ / / / / v 1 / P et — THE ZONING REGULATIONS FOR THAT ZONE). ST
FB4 N 387527077 & | 380U 4 / / / / ok B j | ‘ N 33. EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AREA - 130,898 SQ.FT. OR 3.00 AC.+
FBS |N 39°26'37° E| 55.04 P i / / /oy N /o / f ol PROPOSED USE: 2 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS & 1 PARCEL. ' OT 2
& i ” ! . L . - ' —_
[FB6 [N 292714 £ | 3635 / / / ) 9 DWELLING I / /1 /' RSN 34. THERE IS NO CHANGE IN SETBACKS W/IN 200 OF THE AREA — 131,419 SQ.FT. OR 3.02 AC.L
FB7 [N 67°06'22° E| 24.19 / / / P L) L #4015 / f / P ~ BROPERTY. PARCEL A
FB8 [N 18°30°34° £ | 47.45 P -/ / )/ / / , /EX SEP-TIC ' 7 - ~ ~ ) AREA — 72,158 SQ.FT. OR 1.66 AC%
R / ~ o c\/ / ,/ /] d_,_,/Z / / K , RESERV AREA ~_ \ \ N 7% WITHIN THE T00-YEAR FLOODPLAIN AND WILL 3E INACCESSIBLE NET AREA : 334,470 SQ.FT. OR 7.68 AC.%
FBIO |N 32°51'05" E 17-33 - m 7 Py AV ak /S / 16, 00 SQ FT \ N \ UFil N 100~YEAR STORM EVENT. HIGHWAY WIDENING
FBLL [N 15°10749" E | 1393 = / /11 AREA — 11.213 SQ.FT. OR 0.26 AC.+
FB12 |N 354°3910" E | 34.79 ~OlZ / ! / j/ / / / / / / /é } A ~ \\\\\ \ {7/ / - : Q '
FBIS N 24:07:23:LE 28 64: // rd / / / / /R-I‘G{-I—AR—D A &/ﬁEWSE Z BRE ER ' / - “k\ . . \ //// \ TOTAL TRACT AREA . 345,688 SQ- F—T+ OR 7+94 AC:t
FB14 [N 44°07'30° £ | 36.35 s / ' / / / / [/ LIBER 552‘4 /FOLIG( 6247 f", 11, L \ o \ Iy \ \ N 2. ZONED: D.R. 2 {MAP: NE 12 H)
[FBIS [N 18°34'25" E | 56.33" 7 / / ! / / -7 / A R AR \ N\ 3. DENSITY CALCULATION: |
FB16 [N 46°13°12° W | 17.99 g / 4 / / f / / / T B | ' A\, \ N\ ZONED: D.R. 2
65# 5;851 w 49'57: / V4 / / f f ! '/ / / ‘f L‘ f L '. | . | .{ /!/ < \N "H\\-‘ ?‘94 AC x 2 = 1588 = 15 D.U. PERMITTED 1

| :FBI? N 2 t ' d 4 / / / / / / B B I N \ { | :‘ | ] o3 \ ™ DU PERMITTED: 15 o | 1
L B XLk 7 d / / /o '/‘( / ' L T~ A \ | ] _H\oN L ~ DU PROPOSED: 2
FBI19 [N 57°29°12° w| 3795 | , J / / | /E-:\j / \ \ \ ] Y- PR RN N ‘ -

¥ f N 4., OWNER/DEVELOPER: . WILBUR R, DELANO
FB20 [N 55°20°11” W | 30.65’ // L/ // x/ . ,. / SHE[\}/ l \ \\ “\ ,!f ,f! K \ »;f\\ “ S TONI JO DELANOLL - TENKNIS GELGE. HAE
SORER ; \ ~ _ 4017 PERRY HA .
IFBS’é ’:g,g%%?, :: ?S‘fg, | g / y / . ) \ \ \ \\ k {f (VN 6‘%\\ \“mﬁ - | PERRY HALL, MD 21128-9728 p\ppRy M. BAYEL.
FB A6 . / / / / _ — \ \ \ ™ O, ~— ™ | (410) 256-3607
P82 N oe 1810 W | A8 I V4 / ; N - \ \ | FAN \ g BER: 1123002670 °
e e s /7 Aupro .  rufes moseo | AN A & RN/ TN S e (- 240001 0024
FB25 |N 49°04°41° E | 250.60' l / LIBER 5687 /FOLIO 945 ; 1F (TOTAL Drs7a | , : OR 01725 -HR. \ \ f VS A 6. /DEE :
FB26 | S 44°12°41° £ | 40.82 - / !," / \ ~ 4019 - '\ FOR ) ' \ \ \ \ I /7.7 TAX MAP: 63 GRID: 22 PARCEL: 269 o
o i . -
FB27 ]S 55°59'04° £ | 62.28’ y , / Y RO | | . * \ S ) N / / B/ CENSUS TRACT:  4113.04 MAP &% P.00
aTs 465048 E| 426D y / \,ﬂy \§  1dstoR \TH’""""&\\ | ) EXISTING < , / SCHOOL DISTRICT:  KINGSVILLE E.S.
T TR A B I ) // B A ? R NS o . . ~ \ ; J | , / / WATERSHED: 5 (GUNPOWDER FALLS) NG / 72
SN ANSE * ’ Lo e T g — ' : '\ , { / UB— , 2
FB30 [N 26°09°40" E | 38.75 / Y ( AT DARTE SINGLE FamiLy[f E’F? %(,?1 SA%FI \ | \ / / / / | / / / / REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT: 3178
FB31 [S 24°37'13" E | 267.72" 219" DWELLING 3\ \ =% e/ | / / ) y 7/ / MASTER PLAN AREAL DESIGNATION: WATER (W-5), SEWER (S-5)
e / £ l‘f[ : X = 0 \ \ o | | el - 5 2= NN "‘:”“—-TEJhsf g "'}-,_.;_c,..,,‘“’“ o e o " / / -/ / / / // 9. TOPOGRAPHY TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY GIS TILE NUMBER: EOGSBS'TERSEEE;:EE-?OWN
ROXI w \ \ ' \ <88.40" | 3" -3 Aoy [T ! HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY COLBERT MA |
R ﬁzlaiGEE?&R UF'ﬂE|QrQ»PIEﬁ§4E{MENT / A ] A TE ' \ | ) | {/ & . BFE #91406 771 h\x \ A o "“““‘*ﬁ\ S m / / / / / | / DATED AUG. 23, 2002. THE SURVEY WAS DONE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT.
LINE TABLE / "E‘% INE 3\ O O @,’f\’f ) , 45°42'33"y / f U\ FOREST BUFFER E,&FEMENT N \\ : / / - 97;405 f / { / / 10. COORDINATES ARE BASED ON NAD 83/91 DATUM.
' — \ ©/ a4 \ N 204 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, ( : :
PT#{ BEARING | DISTANCE o S45§42%33my @ e ('\Q&h %{b" % @j:/ | <H4.28 ] ; LY\ :'ﬂ 1 DRAINAGE & UTILITY | A GE #ﬂaggaj ; ! | | . %Uéwlzm SETBACKS:
FLP1 | N45°32's6"W [ 83.21 - B ] = 99.54" L il - !\ Vo EASEMENT | / / = “;/44 = | | ( \ FRONT: 25’
FLP2 | N42°44'38°E 304.31° N < \ \ ‘# f \ O I & ”/vc ( \ 'S SIDE :FROM TRACT LINE 25’
FLP3 | N32°22°04"F 41.86" P | o ~1 | \ \ OT J }om fEX,/SEPTIC / / / & /) g | \ | O BETWEEN BUILDINGS: 30"
T , -~ : = \ 1,419 SQ.F . / ’c/Q [ RESERVE ARM | \ REAR; 30’
FLP4 | N33'44'30°F 51.35 - ' Esco | \ 13 3025&:&[’\ |2 o4 118 3 SQ F / \ : \ Pl
FLPS | N24°07°58"E 57.07" ————— T _ FTLo s N < 1 I | R AELTY o JEX 15 r : / ( o \ \ \ &Y \ 12. ZONING HISTORY: CASE NO.: 03-444-SPH, GRANTED 5/21/2003.
FLP6 | N11°47'41"E 54,32" Vaks ~ g - VeB2 T ABANDONDED WELL B \H:(f_-‘aé G TANK—f DB / ' / | \ N2 QY 13. LOTS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY.
09'18" 8’ RURARPRN N 19'+ ]S 3 T N \ \ AN TORICAL AREAS. CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED
FLP7 | N09'09'18"E 10.78 S 04 /2004 S Ve . / W) S \ N \ 14, THERE ARE NO HISTORICAL . , .
FLPB | N2920°37"W 7.26' - . | GA NN T / oL . / \ \ . N “ SPECIES HABITAT OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON THIS SITE.
FLPY | N4681312"W 28,40° A\ 106 ;f N OO @ @ EX 4| e c/q ;! REC “STRUCT = B '\f_"e\' ﬁ&rﬁtﬂ%& \ ”“‘\ 15.  THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
FLP10| N58°48°26"W 15.85° L I 0. N NS ,3 " wooD/ & / [ EX: TRENCHES A, \S’l‘ff s B AN 7 \ N 16, THE SUBJECT SITE IS IMMACTED 3Y & (00--YR. FLOODPLAIN,
— EX. WELL RN RASERRREE 4 b EX, 40 | c/o/ 04/30,/2004 4y, \ \ . , _ o
| FLP11| NG7'41'44"W 40.15" ~— » of A = % ¥ ©) MAPE TO ~ GAZEGO X)) f - fv}f \ N N 17. NO WELLS OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS WITHIN 100' OF PROPERTY EXCEPT AS SHOWN.
FLP12| N64'5218"W 43.75 - T i / o 2 Sopgpng I LD 2’03 \/ \ o AN 18. THERE ARE NO UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON OR WITHIN 100" OF PROPERTY
FLP13| N572912"W 35.87 \ L / 2 / b \/ \ <0 \ N EXCEPT AS SHOWN.
FLP14] N55°20"11"W 25.95 \ \ o M oA Q% nd L SR . \ \\ N 19. NO MASTER PLAN DESIGNATED GREENWAYS ARE AFFECTED.
FLP15| N36°08°39"W 30.31 T f ot/ %c;,?ﬁ . .(‘TQ' L5 ’,J S ' \ N V- \ NN \ 20, THIS PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS BEEN HELD INTACT SINCE1938, THE
'05'52" W 66.66" e \ - N6 e PR R ol | DEVELOPER'S SURVEYOR HAS CONFIRMED THA
T :gg?ﬂsggw 48.60° \ f . VA m%gs EWAY [ FhEEe b Sl \\ \l\ N N NN | PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN HAS EVER BEEN UTILIZED, RECORDED OR REPRESENTED
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